
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015483-2025 

Contract

Completion of Care Pathways for Cataract Procedures

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-015483

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e4cc  

Published 16 April 2025, 11:36am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

Alder House, Alder Court, St.Asaph Business Park

St.Asaph

LL17 0JL

Contact

Ian Emptage

Email

ian.emptage@wales.nhs.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015483-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015483-2025
mailto:ian.emptage@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 2921501063

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Completion of Care Pathways for Cataract Procedures

Reference number

BCU-DCO-58658

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121281 - Ophthalmologist services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision for the support for the delivery of Cataract procedures for the completed
pathways, for all patients transferred via BCUHB up until 31st March 2025

There will be no patients transferred by BCUHB to the provider after 31st March 2025

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £985,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85121281 - Ophthalmologist services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 8

NUTS codes

UKD6 - Cheshire

Main site or place of performance

Ellesmere Port, Cheshire

Shrewsbury, Shropshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision for the support for the delivery of Cataract procedures for the completed
pathways, for all patients transferred via BCUHB up until 31st March 2025. Betsi Cadwaladr
University Health Board (BCUHB) has identified the need for additional services to support
its Elective Recovery Plan. The short-term goal is increasing capacity to address the backlog
of patients who have been waiting more than 52 weeks from referral.

It is anticipated that the contract will be completed by 31st October 2025 however this
contract will allow for the provision of services as detailed in this Notice until 31st March
2026

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 65

Price - Weighting: 35 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

It is considered that this contract can be placed using the negotiated procedure without
prior publication of a contract notice pursuant to Article 32(2)(b)(ii) of the Directive
2014/24/EU (Regulation 32(2)(b)(ii) of the Public Contract Regulations 2015). This is for
technical reasons in that this contract may not be awarded to any other particular economic
operator.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-006134

/Notice/006134-2025


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

BCU-DCO-58658

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NEW MEDICAL SYSTEMS LIMITED

Forum 6, Parkway, Solent Business Park, Whiteley

Fareham

PO157PA

Telephone

+44 7741843315

Country



Page 7 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £985,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £985,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:149676)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T12:51:00+0100
	TCPDF




